

## 2025 TITLE III FUNDING SCHEDULE

IN THE SOUTHWEST PLANNING & SERVICE AREA INCLUDING THE COUNTIES OF:

BIG STONE, BLUE EARTH, BROWN, CHIPPEWA, COTTONWOOD, FARIBAULT, JACKSON, KANDIYOHI, LAC QUI PARLE, LE SUEUR, LINCOLN, LYON, MARTIN, McLEOD, MEEKER, MURRAY, NICOLLET, NOBLES, PIPESTONE, REDWOOD, RENVILLE, ROCK, SIBLEY, SWIFT, WASECA, WATONWAN & YELLOW MEDICINE

## OLDER AMERICANS ACT FUNDING UNDER:

**<u>TITLE III-B SUPPORTIVE SERVICES</u>** – Accepting renewal applications/proposals from MNRAAA's existing Title III-B providers.

**<u>TITLE III-C NUTRITION SERVICES</u>** – Accepting renewal proposals from MNRAAA's existing Title III-C Providers.

TITLE III-D HEALTH PROMOTION AND DISEASE PREVENTION SERVICES -

Accepting renewal applications from MNRAAA's existing Title III-D providers.

## **<u>TITLE III-E NATIONAL FAMILY CAREGIVER SUPPORT SERVICES</u>\* – Accepting new applications for Title III-E providers.</u>**

 Request for New Title III-E Grant Applications and Renewal Grant Applications/Contract Proposals Opens
All New and Renewal Grant Applications and Contract Proposals Due
MNRAAA Planning Committee Review, Interviews and Award Recommendations
MNRAAA Board of Directors Awards Funding
Awards Available/Service Delivery Begins

Special consideration will be given to BIPOC (Black, Indigenous, People of Color) applicants and/or those who serve BIPOC populations.

\* An eligible caregiver is:

- 1. An adult family member or another individual, i.e. friend or neighbor, who is an informal provider of in-home and community care to:
  - an individual age 60 or older; or
  - an individual, regardless of age, with Alzheimer's disease or a related disorder with neurological and organic brain dysfunction.
- 2. An older relative caregiver (55+) (parent, grandparent, or another relative by blood, marriage or adoption) who lives with and is the primary caregiver for:
  - an individual with a disability\*, age 19-59; or
  - a child under the age of 18 (cannot be the parent).

NOTE: Schedule is subject to change.

KEY: MNRAAA = Minnesota River Area Agency on Aging